

31 M A C T 899/23  
NARESH KUMAR (D) Vs. NARESH KUMAR

19.10.2023

Present: Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Punit Shukla, Ld. counsel for R1.  
None for R2.  
Ms. Laxmi Sagar, proxy counsel for R3.

Ld. counsels for R1 and R3 request for short adjournment to file the reply. Heard. Allowed.

All respondents are directed to file the reply within 4 weeks from today.

Put up on **08.12.2023**.

**(Gagandeep Jindal)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**19.10.2023**