

16 M A C T 899/23
NARESH KUMAR (D) Vs. NARESH KUMAR

08.12.2023

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Punit Shukla, Ld. counsel alongwith R1.

Sh. Rishabh Gulati, ld. counsel for R2 (through VC).

Sh. Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Ld. counsel for R3.

Reply on behalf of R2 was filed on 06.11.2023. Same is taken on record.

Reply on behalf of R1 has been filed. Same is taken on record. Extra copy of reply has been filed. Petitioner shall be at liberty to collect the same.

Ld. counsel for R3 request for short adjournment to file the reply. Heard. Allowed with the direction to file the reply within 1 week, otherwise, the opportunity to file the reply shall be closed on NDOH.

Put up on **02.02.2024**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
08.12.2023

At 12:33 pm

Sh. S. N. Thakur, Ld. counsel for petitioner has appeared. Reply on behalf of R1 has been supplied to the counsel for petitioner.

Put up for date fixed.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
08.12.2023