

18

MACT899/23

NARESH KUMAR (D) Vs. NARESH KUMAR

05.09.2024

Present : None for the petitioner.

Sh. Puneet Shukla, Ld. Counsel for R1 alongwith R1.

Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Ld. counsel for R2.

Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

LC in person.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents submits that he does not want to lead RE. Hence, RE is hereby closed.

LC submits that his complete fees is not paid till date.

Put up for filing report of LC/final arguments on 25.10.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.09.2024