

52

MACT899/23

NARESH KUMAR (D) Vs. NARESH KUMAR

25.10.2024

Present : Sh. S N Thakur, , Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Puneet Shukla, Ld. counsel for R1.
Ms. Sarita Yadav, Ld. Counsel for R2.
Sh. V K Gupta, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.
LC in person.

LC submits that his fees has not been paid. Let Insurance Company is directed to pay LC fees within a week.

Let a cost of Rs. 20,000/- is imposed upon BSA Hospital for not filing disability certificate. Also, let M.S BSA Hospital is directed to file disability certificate on or before NDOH.

Report of LC filed.

Put up for final arguments/settlement on 09.12.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
25.10.2024