

41

MACT899/23

NARESH KUMAR (D) Vs. NARESH KUMAR

09.12.2024

Present : S N Thakur, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Puneet Shukla, Ld. counsel for R1.

Ms. Nazneen, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company.

Let M.S BSA Hospital is directed to file disability certificate on or before NDOH.

There is a possibility of settlement in the present case.

Hence, the matter is referred to the coming Lok Adalat to be held on 14.12.2024.

Both the parties are directed to appear in person on the said date.

In case not settled, put up for final arguments on 07.02.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
DJ-1+MACT (NW):Rohini Courts  
09.12.2024