

30

MACT 899/23

NARESH KUMAR (D) Vs. NARESH KUMAR

03.04.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.

Sh Rishab Gulati, Ld. counsel for R2

Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company

LC in person.

LC submits that his fees of Rs. 1500/- is due upon the petitioner.

Disabilty certificate filed. Same is taken on record.

At the request of Ld. counsel for the parties, the present case is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on **10.05.2025**.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**03.04.2025**