

47 M A C T 899/23

NARESH KUMAR (D) Vs. NARESH KUMAR

10.07.2025

Present: Sh. S.N Thakur, Ld. counsel for petitioner along with petitioner in person.
Sh. Yash Sethi Ld. counsel for R2.
None for R1.
Sh. V.K Gupta , Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.

Final arguments heard. Ld. Counsel submits that the disability certificate was issued for one year on temporary basis. Validity of same has expired on 17.04.2025. It is stated that petitioner has still not recovered, therefore, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has moved an application for issuing directions to MS, BSA to constitute medical board to assess the permanent disability of petitioner Naresh Kumar.

Vide separate order application is disposed off and be tagged with the file.

List on 14.08.2025.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

10.07.2025