

35 M A C T 899/23

NARESH KUMAR (D) Vs. NARESH KUMAR

**14.08.2025**

Present: Sh. S.N. Thakur , Ld. counsel for petitioner through VC.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Dilip Kumar , Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

As request of Ld counsel for petitioner as disability certificate is not received, adjourned.

List for FA on 17.10.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**14.08.2025**