

47 M A C T 899/23

NARESH KUMAR (D) Vs. NARESH KUMAR

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. S. N. Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Nazneen Shaikh, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

The disability certificate of petitioner is received. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

At request of ld. Counsel for R3, list for pre lok adalat hearing on 08.01.2026.

(Vikram)

**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.12.2025**