

71 M A C T 899/23

NARESH KUMAR (D) Vs. NARESH KUMAR

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. S. N. Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is fixed for pre lok adalat hearing.

Parties are not arrived at settlement.

List for FA on 28.02.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

08.01.2026