

47 M A C T 899-23

**NARESH KUMAR (D) Vs. NARESH KUMAR**

**28.02.2026**

Present: Sh. S.N. Thakur, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for Insurance  
Company.

Arguments heard.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within wa  
week.

List for orders on **16.03.2026**.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
28.02.2026