

67 M A C T 899-23

NARESH KUMAR (D) Vs. NARESH KUMAR

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. S N Thakur, Ld. counsel for petitioner
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Nazneen, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for insurance company that she may be given one day time to file written arguments. Be filed before next date of hearing.

List for order on 18.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.03.2026